
1) ,. ,:'.i

GITY OF
Office c)f

N
E

M-av

nflriElEt
.GEEI

II=Er-T

SJI a
NI

,ii

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May,2004

Notice of Award

October 03,2024

Ms. MA. CRISTTNA E. DURAN
Proprietor
PAOPAO HOTEL AND RESIDENCES
Burgos St., Comer. Jesalva St.
Brgy. Talisay , Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Duran.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved . we are pleased to
inform you that the CATERING SERVICES DURINC THf, SEMINAR ON HARMONIZID
Gf,NDf,R AND Df,VOLOPMf,NT GUIDf,LINf,S'AND GAD PLANNING AND BUDGf,TING in
the amount of _One Hun.be.l Thi een Thousand Seven Hundrcd Thitty Pesos ( ?
I13,730.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

:"^ffi:,,",".
City Mayor

Conforme:

-]^)Ms. MA. CRISTINA f,. DURAN
Proprietor
PAOPAO HOTEL AND RESIDENCES
Bugos St., Comer. Jesalva St.
Brgy. Talisay , Sorsogon CityclTY PUELIC MA9Jii* CFFICE

BACON oFFrC€{SU

ocl o I 2024

CIVIL SECU i-i L-

o
BY

L6
IJNIT

BY

Ei:--

o o a

oate: & ). vY
ocT 0 I 2024

ffi.



IIIIIEEIEI

Offace of ,9_!",]!-)/-rvl._atl
No

-f,E

E-:Erirla
GITY OF

ssl .,I tt
iii

6(

i

Contracr No. 2024- 1384 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGRIIEMENI'made tiis 4d day of Octob€r ,2024 ber*ccn M.. f,ster f,. Hamor. City
Mayor, CiO of Sorsogotr Philippines ( hcrcinaftcr called the " Entiry" ) of the one part and MA.
CRISTINA E. DURAN Authorized Representativc of PAOPAO HOTEL AIiD RESTDENCES
( hcrcinaftcr called thc "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHIIRIAS thc F.ntity invited Bids for certlin goods and aflcillary scrvices, viz CATERING
SERYICES DARING THE SEMINAR ON HARMONIZED GENDER AND DEWLOPMENT
GUIDELINES AND GAD PILINNING AND BUDGETING duins the Slare of Heatrh Emergency and

has accepted a Bid by the Suppfier for the supply of those goods and seftices i the swn Ore Hundrcd
T iLleeLIblus.rnd Seven Hundred Thitty Pe$os (? I13,730.1N ) 0rl, (hereinafter callcd
"the Contracl Price")

In this Ageement words and exprcssions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofContract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral pan ofthis A$eement, ,iz.:

Philippine Bidding Documens (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Ceneral and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical aod

I

2

&
o

q,l

BACCrlS
LG

I.S, Iinancial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder,s
idding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (a&,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, rcsulting ftom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluationi

LG
Security:

ofAward ofcontract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

contract documents that may be requircd by existing laws and/or the
Procuring EDtity

:],\

ocT 0 0 ?021

ocI 0 I 20lt

F-l I

UNIT that

concemed in the PBDs. Witrtrirs bidder asrees thrt

(}CT

4
ll L|\\,/l ]

0 o

e

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

ii.

BY

shall likewise form part ofthe Contract.



3. In consideration for the sum of stm One Huadred Thi*en T
Hundred Thitb Pesos (? 113,710.00 ) Only or such other sums as may be

ascertained, PAoPAo HoTEL AND RESIDENCES agrccs to viz CATERING

strn DUNNG THE EMINAR ON RMONIZED CENDER AND

DEWLOPMENT GUIDELINES AND GAD PI.ATINING AND BUDGETING

accordance with hisfter/its Bid.

ln

1 Tlte Citv Government qf Sorsoson agees to pay the above-mentioned sum ln

accord.nce with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this A$eement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day aod year first above written.

HAMOR

City Mator

.fo.

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOAON

at.cnkezouncN
Aut ho r ize d Re p r e s en tat iv e

.for,

PAOPAO HOTEL AND *ESIDENCF.S

,M

ACKNOWLEDCEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINfS )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BI-IFORI] ME this da) 2024 in the City ofSorso8orL
Province of Sorsogor\ Philippincs, peBonally appeartd

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA, LSTI.,R E, TIAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the same pe$ons vr'ho executcd the forSoing instrumcnt and

acknowledged to me that the same is fre€ 8nd voluntary act and de€d ofthe entities which they represent

respcctively.

This instrument , is a CON'I RACT consisting oftwo (2) psge (exclusivc of attachments)

including page on *hich this ackno*ledSemmt is *dtten and signed by the parties hereto on the left

margin of each and every page thereof and their witn6s, and sealed with my I seal.

IN WITNESS WHLRI:O!. I havc hercunto set my hand day. the year and place

ahove wdtten.

NOTARY PUBI,IC

ATTY RE . ARELLANO

Doc No. S( ROLL NO,
iBP o.R. No.
PTR O.R. NO

22,2021
a 04,2021

Page No
i,,rcle COUPTt vttt-oorlrar

BURGOS ST'
o.

RM.203. ?F.
CITY
oll

N.C.2024_3el
NOT tc UNTIL 31, oEC 202!

soRsoGoN ooNsoL.

Book No. Zz 
-;Series o[ zt{ ;

TILLA. CASI6U



Office of
E

it-y-M-ay_

c I'IEIIE-EIEIIIIIIIIIIEI

r
GITY OF

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 07, 2024

Ms. MA. CRISTINA E. DURAN
Proprietor
PAOPAO HOTEL AND RESIDENCES
Burgos St., Corner. Jesalva St.

Brgy. Talisay , Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. DliRAN.

The attachcd Contract Agrccmcnt having bcen approved, notice is hereby given to PAOPAO
IlOTIll, AND RFISIDENCES that delivery may commence on the CATBzuNG SERVICES
DI'RINC THE SEMINAR ON HARMONIZED (;ENDER AND DEVf,LOPMENT GUIDELINES
AND CAD PLANNING AND BUDGf,TING eticctive immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

\\\il.
MA TIAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Rep.esentative ofthe B

Authorized Signature

CITY PUBTIC MARh€I OFFICE

EACON OFFicE{su

)
ocT 

I

llL1\VI

2024OCT 08

ocT 0 8 202{

c s NIT

BY

BY

ctP t5lfot21toatnB.

o 0 0
Irr


